FEATURES
   ◇ Plastic package gas Underwriters Laboratory
        Flammability Classification 94V-0
   ◇ Glass passivated junction
   ◇ 500W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000µs
        waveform, repetition rate (duty cycle): 0.01%
   ◇ Excellent clamping capability
   ◇ Low incremental surge resistance

SA60 66.7 81.5 1.0 60.0 1.0 4.7 107 80.0
SA60A 66.7 73.7 1.0 60.0 1.0 5.2 96.8 71.0
SA64 71.1 86.9 1.0 64.0 1.0 4.4 114 86.0
SA64A 71.1 78.6 1.0 64.0 1.0 4.9 103 76.0
SA70 77.8 95.1 1.0 70.0 1.0 4.0 125 94.0
SA70A 77.8 86.0 1.0 70.0 1.0 4.4 113 85.0
SA75 83.3 102 1.0 75.0 1.0 3.7 134 101
SA75A 83.3 92.1 1.0 75.0 1.0 121 91.0
SA78 86.7 106 1.0 78.0 1.0 139 105
SA78A 86.7 95.8 1.0 78.0 1.0 126 95.0
SA85 94.4 115 1.0 85.0 1.0 151 114
SA85A 94.4 104 1.0 85.0 1.0 137 103
SA90 100 122 1.0 90.0 1.0 160 121
SA90A 100 111 1.0 90.0 1.0 146 110
SA100 111 136 1.0 100 1.0 179 135
SA100A 111 123 1.0 100 1.0 162 123
SA110 122 149 1.0 110 1.0 196 148
SA110A 122 135 1.0 110 1.0 177 133
SA120 133 163 1.0 120 1.0 214 162
SA120A 133 147 1.0 120 1.0 193 146
SA130 144 176 1.0 130 1.0 230 175
SA130A 144 159 1.0 130 1.0 209 158
SA150 167 204 1.0 150 1.0 268 203
SA150A 167 185 1.0 150 1.0 243 184
SA160 178 218 1.0 160 1.0 257 217
SA160A 178 197 1.0 160 1.0 259 196
SA170 189 231 1.0 170 1.0 304 230
SA170A 189 1209 1.0 170 1.0 275 208
3.6
3.1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at(TA=25   unless otherwise noted)                 TABLE 1(Cont'd)
Device Type